
2025 Virginia Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 12-18   Conf: 8-14   Home: 6-10   Away: 6-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (271), Opp (276)   DPs Turned: Team (22), Opp (25)   IBB: Team (3), Leoni (1), Mailloux (1), Sylvester (1), Opp (2)   Picked Off:
Whitfield (2), Clarke (1), James (1), Jones (1), Mathews (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
23 Valentin, Nick .414 30-30 116 19 48 11 1 2 22 67 .578 10 8 11 3 .482 3 0 8-9 51 0 3 .944
13 Bastiaans, John .324 29-29 111 21 36 6 1 7 27 65 .586 12 11 32 1 .437 1 4 4-6 222 9 5 .979
38 James, Ty .295 23-22 78 9 23 5 0 0 6 28 .359 5 4 13 1 .368 0 1 1-2 37 0 1 .974
3 Clarke, Clay .217 28-26 106 17 23 2 1 0 11 27 .255 14 3 12 2 .317 3 0 3-3 48 43 6 .938
30 Hughes, Jackson .500 2-0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 .500 0 0 1 0 .500 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
12 Bryant, Nathan .423 20-14 52 6 22 2 0 1 9 27 .519 6 0 10 0 .483 0 2 1-1 104 8 2 .982
27 Mathews, Owen .370 8-7 27 10 10 1 0 0 3 11 .407 3 1 9 0 .452 0 0 1-1 13 17 2 .938
40 Rhodes, Toby .333 3-0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .333 0 0 0 0 .333 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
19 Burton, Noah .316 14-13 38 9 12 2 0 0 4 14 .368 7 2 5 0 .447 0 3 1-1 15 21 4 .900
5 Whitfield, Marcell .310 22-20 71 19 22 2 1 0 9 26 .366 7 6 16 0 .412 1 3 1-6 41 2 1 .977
1 Harwood, Edgar .290 22-22 93 23 27 7 1 8 24 60 .645 9 2 26 0 .362 1 0 6-6 25 53 19 .804
15 Megaro, Keegan .286 21-17 63 8 18 4 0 0 4 22 .349 4 2 9 1 .348 0 2 2-3 10 27 11 .771
28 Jones, Joshua .276 22-15 58 8 16 5 1 0 8 23 .397 6 3 15 2 .373 0 1 5-6 31 0 0 1.000
41 Meienschein, Gino .276 13-8 29 8 8 4 0 0 4 12 .414 7 2 6 0 .447 0 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
8 Drewry, Brandon .273 15-6 11 1 3 0 1 0 1 5 .455 1 1 5 2 .385 0 0 0-0 4 16 3 .870
51 Sylvester, Nick .271 19-13 48 6 13 2 0 1 14 18 .375 12 2 14 2 .422 2 1 0-1 0 0 0 .000
33 Smith , Matthew .250 1-1 4 2 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 2 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0-0 8 2 0 1.000
11 Goodrich, Josh .237 16-13 38 7 9 1 0 1 5 13 .342 9 2 7 1 .400 1 0 0-0 76 9 0 1.000
31 Folmar, Bryce .222 6-2 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 2 .222 2 1 4 0 .417 0 0 0-0 6 11 0 1.000
32 Leoni, Joey .222 13-1 9 7 2 1 0 0 2 3 .333 2 1 5 0 .385 1 0 1-2 2 0 0 1.000
44 Stilwell, John .176 10-4 17 1 3 0 0 0 1 3 .176 2 1 3 2 .300 0 0 2-3 12 1 0 1.000
89 Caccavaro, Jason .143 5-1 7 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .143 0 0 0 0 .125 1 0 0-0 5 2 2 .778

2
Perez Mendez,
Reynaldo .111 5-3 9 1 1 1 0 0 0 2 .222 0 0 5 0 .111 0 0 0-0 3 6 2 .818

48 Mailloux, Cameron .083 6-3 12 1 1 1 0 0 1 2 .167 1 0 5 1 .154 0 0 0-0 18 4 1 .957
21 Davenport, Bryce .000 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .250 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 1.000
39 Turner, Will .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
47 Gifford, James .000 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
20 Ewell, Cliff .000 2-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
22 Cockerille, Garrett .000 1-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .297 30-30 1019 187 303 57 7 20 160 434 .426 121 53 215 18 .395 15 17 37-51 745 277 70 .936
Opponents .286 30-30 996 231 285 52 4 23 187 414 .416 179 51 198 15 .414 18 19 54-70 758 281 54 .951

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
34 Vinarov, Andrew 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 0 0
50 Williams, Tavon 0.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 2.0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0 0 0
6 Mitnick, Blake 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
89 Caccavaro, Jason 0.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
25 Miller, Zach 1.72 2-1 12 0 0 0-0 2 15.2 13 16 3 17 20 1 1 0 .213 3 4 0 1 1
7 McDowell, Jack 3.86 2-2 13 9 0 0-0 0 46.2 49 30 20 22 33 9 0 1 .258 4 4 0 2 0
45 Keener, Sean 4.00 3-3 10 7 0 0-0 0 36.0 51 34 16 27 31 10 0 3 .315 3 3 0 0 1
29 Weber, Matthew 4.62 2-1 14 2 0 0-0 1 37.0 43 26 19 11 29 5 1 1 .287 0 7 0 2 7
10 Jackson, Aaron 4.98 0-4 13 6 0 0-0 0 21.2 24 17 12 20 19 2 1 1 .282 5 6 2 0 0
4 Cason, Ryan 5.14 2-2 11 1 0 0-0 0 14.0 18 11 8 8 9 5 0 2 .321 1 4 0 1 1
8 Drewry, Brandon 7.40 0-2 10 1 0 0-0 0 20.2 16 21 17 13 15 6 0 1 .225 1 6 0 2 3
46 Warner, Luke 7.71 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 0 2 2 4 1 0 0 0 .000 2 1 0 1 0
9 Lettieri, Sal 8.10 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 6 3 3 2 3 0 0 1 .429 0 1 0 0 1
37 Beatty, Nick 8.31 0-2 8 3 0 0-0 0 17.1 17 18 16 16 11 3 0 5 .270 4 4 0 3 1
0 Cowell, Ryan 9.56 0-1 12 1 0 0-0 1 16.0 22 23 17 15 14 6 0 4 .333 2 5 0 4 2
14 Mock, Connor 11.57 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 .500 0 2 0 1 0
49 Lawrence, Jacob 11.74 1-0 6 0 0 0-0 0 7.2 10 10 10 6 7 3 1 1 .345 1 3 0 1 2
26 Payne, Will 16.20 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 3.1 5 7 6 7 3 1 0 2 .333 1 1 0 0 0



16 Sheets, Trevor 81.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 0 3 3 5 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 0
17 Megaro, Zach 81.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.1 4 4 3 1 0 1 0 0 1.000 1 0 0 0 0
Totals 5.72 12-18 130 30 0 0 4 248.2 285 231 158 179 198 52 4 23 .286 29 51 2 18 19
Opponents 5.49 18-12 126 30 1 0 2 252.2 303 187 154 121 215 57 7 20 .297 28 53 0 15 17

PB: Team (32), Totals (32), Goodrich (17), Bryant (10), Mailloux (5), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (5), McDowell 2, Beatty 1, Cason 1, Payne 1,
Totals , Opp (6)   SBA/ATT: Totals (108-140), Bryant (27-37), Goodrich (23-27), Keener (12-15), Jackson (8-11), Weber (7-9), Cowell (5-6),
McDowell (5-7), Miller (4-5), Drewry (3-4), Beatty (2-3), Cason (2-2), Lawrence (2-3), Mailloux (2-4), Mock (2-2), Smith  (2-2), Lettieri (1-
1), Williams (1-1)   



2025 Virginia Wesleyan University Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 29, 2025)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
11 Goodrich, Josh 85 76 9 0 1.000 0 23 4 .852 17 0
28 Jones, Joshua 31 31 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Folmar, Bryce 17 6 11 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
44 Stilwell, John 13 12 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Weber, Matthew 12 0 12 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
33 Smith , Matthew 10 8 2 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
0 Cowell, Ryan 6 0 6 0 1.000 0 5 1 .833 0 0
4 Cason, Ryan 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 2 0 1.000 0 0
41 Meienschein, Gino 6 6 0 0 1.000 2 0 0 — 0 0
7 McDowell, Jack 5 2 3 0 1.000 1 5 2 .714 0 0
21 Davenport, Bryce 2 1 1 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
26 Payne, Will 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Leoni, Joey 2 2 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
14 Mock, Connor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 2 0 1.000 0 0
16 Sheets, Trevor 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Hughes, Jackson 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
50 Williams, Tavon 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
12 Bryant, Nathan 114 104 8 2 .982 1 27 10 .730 10 0
13 Bastiaans, John 236 222 9 5 .979 18 0 0 — 0 0
5 Whitfield, Marcell 44 41 2 1 .977 0 0 0 — 0 0
38 James, Ty 38 37 0 1 .974 0 0 0 — 0 0
48 Mailloux, Cameron 23 18 4 1 .957 0 2 2 .500 5 0
23 Valentin, Nick 54 51 0 3 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
3 Clarke, Clay 97 48 43 6 .938 10 0 0 — 0 0
27 Mathews, Owen 32 13 17 2 .938 3 0 0 — 0 0
19 Burton, Noah 40 15 21 4 .900 3 0 0 — 0 0
8 Drewry, Brandon 23 4 16 3 .870 2 3 1 .750 0 0
2 Perez Mendez, Reynaldo 11 3 6 2 .818 2 0 0 — 0 0
1 Harwood, Edgar 97 25 53 19 .804 6 0 0 — 0 0
45 Keener, Sean 9 2 5 2 .778 0 12 3 .800 0 0
89 Caccavaro, Jason 9 5 2 2 .778 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Megaro, Keegan 48 10 27 11 .771 3 0 0 — 0 0
10 Jackson, Aaron 4 0 3 1 .750 0 8 3 .727 0 0
25 Miller, Zach 5 2 1 2 .600 0 4 1 .800 0 0
37 Beatty, Nick 5 0 3 2 .600 0 2 1 .667 0 0
9 Lettieri, Sal 2 0 1 1 .500 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
17 Megaro, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 — 0 0
20 Ewell, Cliff 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Cockerille, Garrett 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
34 Vinarov, Andrew 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
39 Turner, Will 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
40 Rhodes, Toby 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
46 Warner, Luke 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
47 Gifford, James 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 Lawrence, Jacob 0 0 0 0 .000 0 2 1 .667 0 0
51 Sylvester, Nick 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
6 Mitnick, Blake 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1092 745 277 70 .936 55 108 32 .771 32 0
Opponents 1093 758 281 54 .951 64 74 25 .747 12 0


